

Oasis Pro Markets joins the Wall Street Blockchain Alliance

New York, New York (April 5,2022) – The Wall Street Blockchain Alliance (WSBA), an industry leading non-profit trade association with a mission to guide and promote comprehensive adoption of cryptoassets and blockchain technology across global markets, is proud to announce that Oasis Pro Markets has joined the family of WSBA corporate members.

"We are truly privileged to have Oasis Pro Markets join the family of WSBA corporate members", notes Ron Quaranta, Chairman of the Wall Street Blockchain Alliance. "Given the team's extensive experience in global financial markets, and their keen focus on innovation, we look forward to their collaboration and thought leadership as the digital assets industry evolves to its full potential".

"We are pleased to join a leading industry group like the WSBA and are focused on working together to engage with regulators and policy makers on issues important to the digital assets ecosystem as it continues to grow," noted Pat LaVecchia, founder and CEO of Oasis Pro Markets.

About Oasis Pro Markets

Founded by seasoned Wall Street and blockchain veterans, Oasis Pro Markets' mission, as a full-service investment bank, is to bridge the world of traditional finance and decentralized finance, "DeFi," and to become the leading platform for the trading of public and private multi-asset digital securities globally. Oasis Pro Markets is a FINRA member firm that operates a multi-asset ATS ("OATSPRO") to allow primary issuance and trading of digital securities.

OATSPRO enables issuers and subscribers to conveniently and securely buy, sell, and list a range of alternative assets in the secondary market. Subscribers may also make payment for digital securities via fiat and digital currencies including stablecoins, and central bank digital currencies (CBDC) through their custodians. Backed by a team with deep industry and regulation experience, Oasis is the next evolution of alternative asset investing. For more information, visit www.oasispromarkets.com. Securities are offered through Oasis Pro Markets, Member FINRA/SIPC.

About the Wall Street Blockchain Alliance

The Wall Street Blockchain Alliance (WSBA) is an industry leading non-profit trade association, with a mission to advocate, guide and promote comprehensive adoption of blockchain technology and cryptoassets across global markets.



For information about the WSBA, including membership, visit www.wsba.co or email to info@wsba.co. For media inquiries, email media@wsba.co.

###